TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM347125

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		07/07/2015	banking institution:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	King Kold, LLC
Street Address:	1920 SWARTHMORE AVE
City:	Lakewood
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08701
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1460256	KING KOLD
Registration Number:	1025815	RATNER'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128721002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-872-1019

Email: jjamesson@akingump.com, kkoehler@akingump.com

Jared R. Jamesson **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP

Address Line 2: One Bryant Park

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	688411.0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kwan Koehler
SIGNATURE:	/Kwan Koehler/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=BAML TM Release - King Kold#page1.tif source=BAML TM Release - King Kold#page2.tif source=BAML TM Release - King Kold#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0188**

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of July 7, 2015, by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Grantee (the "<u>Grantee</u>") in connection with that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks), dated as of May 14, 2008 (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>"), by King Kold, LLC ("<u>Grantor</u>") in favor of Grantee.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Grantee a security interest in the intellectual property identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantee has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks as herein provided;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 003800/0663 on June 23, 2008:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of Grantee's security interest in the Trademarks of the Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Grantee hereby acknowledges that this document may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0189

Grantee:

Bank of America, N.A., as

Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Date	Filing or Registration Number
Ratner's	11-25-75	1025815
King Kold	10-06-87	1460256

TRADEMARK REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 07/07/2015